4/19/02

Docket No.SCEY 19.467

05-03	-2002				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Faccine and Trademarks:	6742 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Muneki SHIMADA 2) Shinichi OKAMOTO 3) Masaharu YOSHIMORI 4) Tsutomu INUI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: 1) SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC. 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku Internal Address: Tokyo 107-0052 Japan				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment	Street Address:				
1) March 29, 2002; 2) April 2, 2002; 3) April 8, 2002; 4) April 8, 2002 Execution Date:	City:State:Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	reduction and married by a additional participation of the second of the				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/079,935	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
575 Madison Avennue Street Address: 15th Floor IP Department	8. Deposit account number: 50-1290				
New York New York 10022-2585 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Thomas J. Bean	information is true and correct and any attached copy APRIL 19, 2002				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

ANY FEE DUE WITH THIS PAPER, NOT FULLY COVERED BY AN ENCLOSED CHECK, MAY BE CHARGED ON DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 501290 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail
(Receipt No. £2079 0815200)
on Agril 19.7000
pursuant to 37 C.F.R. 1.10.
by DAFENT

REEL: 012844 FRAME: 0632

CONTINUATION OF RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Continuation of Item 1. - Name of Conveying Parties

11116208.01

Additional Names of Conveying Party(ies):				
5) Keiso SHIMAKAWA- executed on	n March 29, 2002				
6) Toyoshi OKADA- executed on March 29, 2002					
7) Makoto KUBO- executed on April 1, 2002					
8) Mitsuhiro NAKAMURA- execute	ed on April 1, 2002				
Continuation of Item 2 Name and a	address of receiving parti	<u>ies</u>			
Additional Receiving Party(ies):					
Name:					
Street Address:					
City: State:	Zip				
Continuation of Item 4. – Application	n numbers or patent num	<u>ibers</u>			
Continuation of Item 4 A. – Additional Patent Application No.(s):					
Continuation of Item 4 B. – Additional Patent No.(s):					
Attorney Docket No. SCEY 19.467(100	809-00171)				

PATENT REEL: 012844 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT

			Docket No. SCEY 19.467
	named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made		on in:
COMPUTER PROGRA	M COPY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM		
for which			
(check one)	[] an application is being filed concu	urrently herewith,	
	[X] an application for a Patent of the and given Application Serial No.		February 20, 2002
	SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINM	MENT INC.	
having a place of busines	ss at 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome		ACCIONED
is desirous of obtaining t	Tokyo 107-0052 Japan he entire right, title and interest in, to an	nd under the said invention and f	ASSIGNEE
is desirous of obtaining t	ne entire right, title and micrest hi, to ar	id under the said invention and t	ne said application.
consideration, the receipt these presents does hered assigns, the entire right, trenewals and continuation thereof; and all application and designs which may be right to file such applicate the Patent Laws of the U agreement or the domest property protection, inclusive invention in any country or countries protection on application accordance with the term	FORE, in consideration of the sum of Ot to f which is hereby acknowledged, the by sell, assign, transfer and set over, untitle and interest in, to and under the said ons thereof, and all Patents of the United ons for industrial property protection, in hereafter be filed for said invention in artions and the right to claim for the same inited States, the International Conventicic laws of the country in which any such uding, without limitation, patents, utility intry or countries foreign to the United States and requests the Commissioner foreign to the United States, whose duties as aforesaid, to issue the same to the same of this instrument; and	said ASSIGNOR has sold, assig of the said ASSIGNEE, its success of invention, and the said United I States which may be granted the cluding, without limitation, all any country or countries foreign to the priority rights derived from on for the Protection of Industrian application is filed, as may be a models, inventor's certificates at States and all extensions, renewater of Patents and Trademarks of the yit is to issue patents or other extends of ASSIGNEE, its successors,	ned, transferred and set over, and by ssors, legal representatives and States application and all divisions, ereon and all reissues and extensions pplications for patents, utility models the United States, together with the said United States application under I Property, or any other international applicable; and all forms of industrial and designs which may be granted for Is and reissues thereof; The United States, and any Official of ridence or forms of industrial property legal representatives and assigns, in
	venants and agrees that he has full right agreement in conflict herewith; and	to convey the entire interest here	ein assigned, and has not executed,
representatives and assig execute all divisional, co	rther covenants and agrees that he will c gns, any facts known respecting said inventional transfer and foreign application successors, legal representatives and as	ention, and testify in any legal pr ns, make all rightful oaths, and g	roceeding, sign all lawful papers, generally do everything possible to aid
Full name of sole or first	t inventor Muneki SHIMADA		
Inventor's Signature	Murki Shimade	Date March 29,	
Residence Tokyo			
Post Office Address	c/o Sony Computer Entertainment I 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku	nc.	
	Tokyo 107-0052 Japan		
Full name of second inve	entor Shinichi OKAMOTO		
Inventor's Signature	1. Okonto		2062
Residence Tokyo		Citizenship Japan	
Post Office Address	c/o Sony Computer Entertainment I 1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku	nc.	
	Tokyo 107-0052 Japan		
Full name of third inven			
Inventor's Signature	Masahara Joshimori		2002
Residence Tok Post Office Address	c/o Sony Computer Entertainment In	1	<u> </u>
1 ost Office Address	1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku		PATENT
	Tokyo 107-0052 Japan	PE	II · 012844 EDAME: 0634

REEL: 012844 FRAME: 0634

Full name of forth inventor	Tsutomu INUI		
Inventor's Signature	Tsutomu Inui	Date	April 8, 2002
Residence	11ba, Japan	Citizensl	nip Japan
Post Office Address	c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc	Z,	
	1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku		
	Tokyo 107-0052 Japan		
Full name of fifth inventor	Keiso SHIMAKAWA		
Inventor's Signature	Keisa Shimahawa	Date _	March 29, 2002
Residence Kanagau	m, Japan	_Citizenship	Japan
	c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc	2	
	1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku		
	Tokyo 107-0052 Japan		
Full name of sixth inventor	Toyoshi OKADA		
Inventor's Signature	Leyostu Okada	Date _	March 20 2002
Residence lekye	, Japan	_Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address	c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku		
	Tokyo 107-0052 Japan		
	ntor Makoto KUBO		
Inventor's Signature	Makots Kubs	Date _	April 1 2002
	Japan		
	c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc	2	
	1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku		
	Tokyo 107-0052 Japan		
Full name of eighth invent	or Mitsuhiro NAKAMURA		
Inventor's Signature	or Mitsuhiro NAKAMURA	Date _	April 1 2002
Residence (ck/c	Japan	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address	c/o Sony Computer Entertainment Inc	3.	
	1-1, Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku		
	Tolara 107 0052 Japan		

RECORDED: 04/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 012844 FRAME: 0635